# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Larry HAMILTON			04/20/2011	
Taiwon CHOI			04/20/2011	
Michael JENSEN			05/05/2011	
ChunSheng LI			04/22/2011	
Douglas CARPIAUX			04/21/2011	
Adam SHILENY			04/25/2011	
Heidi Anna DONDLINGER			04/22/2011	
Martin BEHLING II			04/21/2011	
City: State/Country: Postal Code:	Itasca ILLINOIS 60143			
	ERS Total: 1			
Property	Туре		Number	
Application Numbe	er:	13029727		
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	703-770 allison.d ne: Bryan P P.O. Bo	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is uns</i> -7900 ouglas@pillsburylaw.com . Collins	uccessful.	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		082135-0391407	PATENT	
501561404			REEL: 026425 FRAME: 030	1

# NAME OF SUBMITTER:

# Total Attachments: 6

source=082135-0391407\_Inv\_Assig#page1.tif source=082135-0391407\_Inv\_Assig#page2.tif source=082135-0391407\_Inv\_Assig#page3.tif source=082135-0391407\_Inv\_Assig#page4.tif source=082135-0391407\_Inv\_Assig#page5.tif source=082135-0391407\_Inv\_Assig#page6.tif

### PATENT

- For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights
- For: U.S. Application
- By: Inventors

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

#### **ASSIGNORS:**

Larry HAMILTON 5 W. Orchard Place Mt. Prospect, IL 60056 United States of America

Taiwon CHOI 1844 Wildberry Drive Unit B Glenview, IL 60025 United States of America

Mic JENSEN 164 S. Garden Ave. Roselle, IL 60172 United States of America

ChunSheng LI 26th Renmin Road ShunLing Town Ningyuan County HuNan Province China

Douglas CARPIAUX 2527 N. Fratney St. Milwaukee, WI 53212 United States of America

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 4

#### PATENT

Adam SHILENY 7470 Brookhaven Dr. West Bend, WI 53090 United States of America

Heidi Anna DONDLINGER 8857 N. Pelham Parkway Bayside, WI 53217 United States of America

Martin BEHLING II 838 Church St. #3 Allenton, WI 53002 United States of America

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

**ASSIGNEE:** 

2

Fellowes, Inc. 1789 Norwood Avenue Itasca, IL 60143 United States of America

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

#### **KEYBOARD AND MOUSE SUPPORT**

a and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application Serial No. 13/029,727, filed on February 17, 2011, and any legal equivalent thereof in the United States and/or any foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 4

any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

The effective date of this Assignment is February 17, 2011, nunc pro tunc.

20/2011 Date: Signature of Larry HAMILTON Date: 9.20.2011 Signature of Taiwon CHOI Date: Signature of Mic JENSEN Date: Signature of ChunSheng LI 4/21/2011 4/25/2011 Date: Signature of Douglas CARPIAUX Date: Signature of Adam SHILENY Assignment of Invention-page 3 of 4

any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

The effective date of this Assignment is February 17, 2011, nunc pro tunc.

Date:	Signature of Larry HAMILTON
Date:	Signature of Taiwon CHOI
Date: <u>5/5/11</u>	Signature of Michael
Date:	Signature of ChunSheng LI
Date:	Signature of Douglas CARPIAUX
Date:	Signature of Adam SHILENY

Assignment of Invention-page 3 of 4

PATENT

any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

5

. ٠.

The effective date of this Assignment is February 17, 2011, nunc pro tunc.

Date: <u>4/30/2011</u>	Signature of Larry HAMILTON
Date: <u>9.20.2011</u>	Signature of Taiwon CHO1
Date:	Signature of Mic-JENSEN
Date: <u>4, 22, 2011</u>	Signature of ChunSheng LI
Date:	Signature of Douglas CARPIAUX
Date:	Signature of Adam SHILENY
	Assignment of Invention-page 3 of 4

÷,

•

PATENT

Date:

4/22/2011 4/21/2011 Date:

Signature of Heidi Anna DONDLINGER

Signature of Martin BEHLING I

Assignment of Invention-page 4 of 4